

HIGHLIGHTS

- Scarcity of Maize grain hits Nakasero Market
- Scarcity of cowpeas hits Lira Market
- Exotic Chicken prices drop in Jinja Market
- Local Chicken prices escalate in Lira Market

COMMODITY HIGHLIGHTS

Reports indicate that some commodity prices were seen to have escalated as compared to the previous month .For example prices of local chicken in Lira Market were seen to have increased with a variance of shs 5000 on wholesale and shs 4000 on retail unlike the previous month. While Masindi market registered a drop in price of local chicken with a variance of shs 1000 on wholesale and shs 500 on retail while the previous month registered an increase with a variance of shs 650 on wholesale and shs 1150 on retail. Masindi market still registered a drop in prices of Matooke for both months of September and October where the month of September registered a drop with a variance of shs 1000 on both wholesale and retail, and October registered a further drop with a variance of shs 850 on wholesale and shs 650 on retail. In Nakasero market, the commodity increased with a variance of shs 5000 on wholesale and shs 3350 on retail in the month of September while the commodity price dropped with a variance of shs 2000 on both wholesale and retail during the month of October.

BEANS

This month the price of Agwedde beans was seen to have dropped with an average variance of shs 200 on wholesale and shs 250 on retail in markets like Lira, Nakawa and Iganga. The price of Nambale beans was also seen to have dropped with an average variance of shs 100 on wholesale and shs 150 retail across some markets. However reports from Soroti Market indicated that the commodity was scarce. The price of Yellow beans across all markets was seen to have dropped with an average variance of shs 50 on wholesale and shs 150 on retail however markets like Owino and Jinja registered an increase in the commodity price with an average variance of shs 250 and shs 300 wholesale and retail for Owino and shs 200 and shs 400 wholesale and retail for Jinja market. The Drop in price in some markets was due to increased supply and the increase was due to low demand in the two markets.

Market Price Report : Oct 01 2016 - Oct 30 2016

Commodity	Units	Value	Avg				P.Var	Iganga				P.Var	Jinja				P.Var	Lira				P.Var	Masindi				P.Var						
			Avg 1	Avg 2	Avg 3	Avg 4		WK 1	WK 2	WK 3	WK 4		WK 1	WK 2	WK 3	WK 4		WK 1	WK 2	WK 3	WK 4		WK 1	WK 2	WK 3	WK 4							
Agwedde Beans	kg	R.P	2550	2,550	2,300	2,300		2600	2,600	2,600	2,600								2050	2,000	2,000	2,000											
		W.P	2150	2,150	1,950	1,950	-200	2200	2,200	2,200	2,200	0								1800	1,700	1,650	1,700	-100								0	
Apple Bananas	kg	R.P	2250	2,150	2,200	2,450	200	1500	1,500	1,800	1,800	300	2000	2,000	1,650	2,000	0		3350	2,500	2,650	2,500	-850	3000	2,650	3,000	3,000					0	
		W.P	1800	1,700	1,700	2,000	200	1200	1,200	1,400	1,400	200	1500	1,500	1,250	1,500	0		2850	2,000	2,150	2,000	-850	2500	2,150	2,500	2,600	100					
Beef	kg	R.P	9450	9,450	9,150	9,600	150	10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0		10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	9000	9,000	9,000	9,000					0	
		W.P	8050	8,000	7,850	8,750	700	9500	9,500	9,500	9,500	0	8500	8,250	8,150	8,500	0		9000	9,000	9,000	9,000	0	8550	8,500	8,600	8,600	50					
Cassava Flour	kg	R.P	1500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0	1400	1,400	1,400	1,400	0	1000	1,000	850	1,000	0		2400	2,400	2,400	2,400	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000					0	
		W.P	1200	1,200	1,250	1,250	50	1200	1,200	1,200	1,200	0	800	750	750	800	0		2000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	800	800	800	800					0	
Cassava Fresh	kg	R.P	1400	1,350	1,350	1,650	250	1400	1,400	1,450	1,500	100	1500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0		1150	1,000	1,000	1,000	-150	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000					0	
		W.P	1000	950	1,000	1,350	350	1100	1,100	1,200	1,250	150	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0		950	800	800	800	-150	1500	1,500	1,550	1,600	100					
Cavendish (Bogoya)	kg	R.P	3350	3,350	3,000	3,050	-300	3000	2,850	2,800	2,800	-200	3000	3,000	3,150	3,000	0		3850	3,500	3,500	3,500	-350	3000	3,000	3,000	3,000					0	
		W.P	2750	2,750	2,350	2,450	-300	2000	1,850	1,800	1,800	-200	2500	2,500	2,650	2,500	0		3350	3,000	3,000	3,000	-350	2600	2,550	2,500	2,500	-100					
Cow Peas	kg	R.P	4300	4,350	4,300	3,800	-500	4250	4,200	4,200	4,200	-50	4000	4,000	4,000	4,000	0						0	4500	4,500	4,650	4,500					0	
		W.P	3750	3,800	3,750	3,500	-250	3850	3,750	3,750	3,750	-100	3000	3,500	3,500	3,700	700						0	4000	4,000	4,000	4,200	200					
Dry Fermented Cassava	kg	R.P	850	850	900	900	50	900	900	900	900	0											0									0	
		W.P	750	750	750	800	50	750	750	750	750	0											0									0	
Exotic Chicken	bird	R.P	12600	12,600	12,600	12,900	300	12000	12,000	12,000	11,000	-1000	14000	14,000	13,000	12,000	-2000		12000	12,000	12,000	12,000	0	15000	15,000	14,650	15,000					0	
		W.P	10650	10,650	10,750	11,700	1050	10500	10,500	10,500	10,000	-500	12000	12,000	11,000	11,000	-1000		10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	14000	14,150	13,650	14,000					0	
Exotic Eggs	tray	R.P	9850	9,650	9,750	9,850	0	9750	9,800	9,800	9,800	50	8500	8,500	8,500	8,500	0		11350	10,000	10,000	12,000	650	9000	9,000	9,000	9,000					0	
		W.P	8750	8,750	8,900	9,100	350	9200	9,200	9,200	9,200	0	8000	8,000	8,000	8,000	0		9000	9,000	9,000	10,000	1000	8500	8,550	8,550	8,600	100					
Goat Meat	kg	R.P	11100	11,100	10,600	10,200	-900	11000	11,000	11,000	11,000	0	10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0		10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	10000	10,000	9,650	10,000					0	
		W.P	9300	9,400	9,250	9,400	100	10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	8500	8,500	8,500	8,500	0		9500	9,500	9,500	9,500	0	9500	9,500	9,200	9,500					0	
Groundnuts	kg	R.P	4350	4,350	4,150	4,050	-300	4400	4,400	4,400	4,400	0	4000	4,000	4,000	4,000	0		4500	4,350	4,150	4,000	-500	4000	4,000	4,000	4,000					0	
		W.P	3750	3,750	3,700	3,650	-100	3950	3,950	3,950	3,950	0	3500	3,500	3,350	3,700	200		3700	3,650	3,650	3,500	-200	3500	3,500	3,500	3,600	100					
Irish Potatoes	kg	R.P	1600	1,550	1,500	1,600	0	1200	1,200	1,200	1,200	0	1200	1,200	1,200	1,200	0		2000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000					0	
		W.P	1350	1,250	1,250	1,350	0	950	950	950	950	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0		1800	1,800	1,800	1,800	0	1500	1,500	1,500	1,500					0	
Kayiso Rice	kg	R.P	2800	2,800	2,800	2,800	0	2400	2,400	2,550	2,600	200	2400	2,400	2,400	2,400	0		2,800	2,800	2,800	2,800	2800	3500	3,450	3,500	3,500					0	
		W.P	2450	2,450	2,500	2,500	50	2150	2,150	2,250	2,300	150	2200	2,200	2,150	2,000	-200		2,600	2,550	2,600	2,600	2600	3000	3,000	3,000	3,000					0	
Local Chicken	bird	R.P	18400	19,000	16,400	16,900	-1500	17000	16,350	16,000	16,000	-1000	15000	15,000	15,000	15,000	0		18000	19,350	20,650	22,000	4000	16500	16,850	15,500	16,000	-500					
		W.P	15200	15,650	14,250	15,200	0	15000	14,650	14,500	14,500	-500	13000	13,000	12,650	13,000	0		15000	17,000	18,650	20,000	5000	15000	15,350	14,350	14,000	-1000					
Local Eggs	tray	R.P	17650	17,650	14,500	13,650	-4000	12500	12,500	12,350	12,500	0	12000	12,000	12,000	12,000	0		15000	14,000	14,350	15,000	0	15000	15,000	15,000	15,000					0	
		W.P	14050	14,050	12,400	11,950	-2100	11500	11,500	11,500	11,500	0	9000	9,000	9,000	9,000	0		13000	13,000	13,150	13,750	750	14000	14,000	14,000	13,500	-500					
Maize Flour	kg	R.P	1900	1,900	1,850	1,800	-100	1850	2,000	2,000	2,000	150	1600	1,600	1,650	1,800	200		2000	1,950	2,000	2,000	0	1200	1,200	1,200	1,200					0	
		W.P	1650	1,650	1,650	1,600	-50	1700	1,800	1,800	1,800	100	1400	1,400	1,450	1,600	200		1800	1,750	1,750	1,800	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000					0	
Maize Grain	kg	R.P	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	950	950	950	950	0	800	800	850	900	100		1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000					0	
		W.P	850	850	850	850	0	900	900	900	900	0	700	700	750	800	100		850	850	850	850	0	800	800	800	800					0	
Matooke	bunch	R.P	22250	22,600	20,550	21,700	-550	20000	20,000	20,000	20,000	0	15000	15,000	15,000	15,000	0		21350	22,000	22,000	23,500	2150	14650	14,350	14,650	14,000	-650					
		W.P	18800	18,700	17,800	19,500	700	16000	16,000	16,000	16,000	0	12000	12,000	12,000	13,000	1000		19350	20,000	20,000	21,000	1650	13850	13,150	13,650	13,000	-850					
Matooke (kg)	kg	R.P	1400	1,400	1,500	1,550	150	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	1500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0		1150	1,200	1,200	1,250	100	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000					0	
		W.P	1050	1,050	1,100	1,150	100	700	700	700	700	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0		950	1,000	1,000	1,100	150										

Nile Perch	kg	R.P	12200	12,250	11,250	11,200	-1000	10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	12000	12,000	12,000	12,000	0	12000	12,000	12,000	12,000	0	
		W.P	9750	9,800	9,400	9,800	50	9000	9,000	9,000	9,000	0	8500	8,500	8,350	8,500	0	10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	11000	11,350	11,500	11,500	500		
Pineapples	whole	R.P	2900	2,800	2,500	2,800	-100	1700	1,850	2,000	2,000	300	2000	2,000	2,000	-2000	3350	3,000	3,000	3,000	-350	2500	2,500	2,500	2,500	0			
		W.P	2400	2,400	2,200	2,300	-100	1300	1,400	1,500	1,500	200	1500	1,500	1,500	-1500	2850	2,500	2,500	2,500	-350	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0			
Pork	kg	R.P	9300	9,300	9,000	8,500	-800					0				0					0	9000	9,000	9,000	9,000	0			
		W.P	7850	7,850	7,850	7,900	50					0				0					0	8500	8,550	8,500	8,500	0			
Processed Honey	kg	R.P	11650	11,650	11,450	11,000	-650	13000	13,000	13,000	13,000	0	10000	10,000	9,350	8,000	-2000				0								
		W.P	10400	10,400	10,400	10,400	0	12200	12,200	12,200	12,200	0	7000	7,000	7,000	7,000	0					0							
Red Irish Potatoes	kg	R.P	1650	1,600	1,550	1,350	-300					0				0	1200	1,200	1,200	1,200	0								
		W.P	1300	1,300	1,350	1,150	-150					0				0	900	900	900	900	0								
Simsim	kg	R.P	4300	4,300	4,300	4,400	100	5200	5,350	5,600	5,700	500	4000	4,000	4,000	4,000	0	3650	3,650	3,750	4,000	350							
		W.P	3650	3,700	3,750	3,900	250	4500	4,600	4,800	4,900	400	3000	3,000	3,250	3,700	700	3300	3,250	3,350	3,500	200							
Sorghum Flour	kg	R.P	1800	1,800	1,800	1,700	-100	1400	1,400	1,400	1,400	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0					0	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0		
		W.P	1450	1,450	1,450	1,400	-50	1100	1,100	1,100	1,100	0	800	800	800	800	0					0	1600	1,550	1,550	1,600	0		
Sorghum Grain	kg	R.P	1150	1,100	1,100	900	-250	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	700	700	700	700	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0		
		W.P	950	950	950	800	-150	900	900	900	900	0	600	600	600	600	0	850	850	900	900	50	800	800	800	800	0		
Soya Beans	kg	R.P	2400	2,400	2,200	2,200	-200	1750	1,700	1,700	1,700	-50	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	3000	3,000	3,000	3,000	0		
		W.P	1950	1,950	1,800	1,900	-50	1450	1,400	1,400	1,400	-50	1500	1,500	1,500	1,700	200	1700	1,700	1,700	1,700	0	2500	2,550	2,500	2,500	0		
Sun Dried Cassava	kg	R.P	1050	1,050	1,000	950	-100	900	900	900	900	0	800	800	750	800	0	1100	1,100	1,100	1,100	0							
		W.P	900	900	850	850	-50	750	750	750	750	0	700	700	650	700	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0							
Sunflower	kg	R.P	1450	1,450	1,400	1,400	-50					0				0	1100	1,100	1,100	1,100	0								
		W.P	1300	1,300	1,250	1,250	-50					0				0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0								
Super Rice	kg	R.P	3250	3,300	3,300	3,100	-150	2950	3,200	3,200	3,100	150	2800	2,800	2,850	3,000	200	3000	3,000	3,000	3,000	0	3200	3,050	3,200	3,200	0		
		W.P	2900	2,950	2,950	2,900	0	2600	2,850	2,850	2,850	250	2500	2,500	2,500	2,600	100	2800	2,800	2,800	2,800	0	3000	2,850	3,000	3,000	0		
Tilapia	whole	R.P	11300	10,900	11,150	12,250	950	12000	12,000	12,000	11,000	-1000	10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	17650	18,000	18,000	18,000	350							
		W.P	9150	9,000	9,450	10,650	1500	11000	11,000	11,000	10,000	-1000	9000	9,000	8,850	8,500	-500	15000	15,000	15,000	15,000	0							
Turkey	bird	R.P	64350	65,500	44,350	44,150	-20200	45000	45,000	45,000	45,000	0	25000	25,000	25,000	25,000	0					0							
		W.P	54600	55,500	40,650	41,000	-13600	40000	40,000	40,000	40,000	0	20000	20,000	20,650	22,000	2000					0							
Upland Rice	kg	R.P	2800	2,800	2,800	2,700	-100	2400	2,400	2,450	2,500	100	2400	2,400	2,400	2,400	0		2,800	2,800	2,800	2800	3000	2,850	3,000	3,000	0		
		W.P	2450	2,450	2,550	2,450	0	2200	2,200	2,200	2,250	50	2200	2,100	2,150	2,100	-100		2,600	2,550	2,600	2600	2800	2,600	2,800	2,800	0		
White Fleshed Sweet Potat	kg	R.P	1300	1,250	1,350	1,650	350	1550	1,500	1,500	1,500	-50	1500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0							
		W.P	900	900	1,000	1,250	350	1200	1,200	1,200	1,200	0	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	800	800	800	800	0							
Yellow Beans	kg	R.P	2850	2,900	2,750	2,700	-150	3000	3,000	3,000	3,000	0	2400	2,400	2,500	2,800	400	2500	2,500	2,500	2,500	0	2400	2,400	2,400	2,400	0		
		W.P	2450	2,500	2,400	2,400	-50	2600	2,600	2,600	2,600	0	2200	2,200	2,250	2,400	200	2200	2,200	2,250	2,300	100	2000	2,000	2,150	2,200	200		

Market Price Report : Oct 01 2016 - Oct 30 2016

Commodity	Units	Value	Avg 1	Avg 2	Avg 3	Avg 4	P.Var	Soroti				P.Var	Nakasero				P.Var	Nakawa				P.Var	Owino				P.Var				
								WK 1	WK 2	WK 3	WK 4		WK 1	WK 2	WK 3	WK 4		WK 1	WK 2	WK 3	WK 4		WK 1	WK 2	WK 3	WK 4					
																												WK 1	WK 2	WK 3	WK 4
Agwedde Beans	kg	R.P	2550	2,550	2,300	2,300																									
		W.P	2150	2,150	1,950	1,950	-200					0										-200									
Apple Bananas	kg	R.P	2250	2,150	2,200	2,450	200	3000	3,000	3,000	3,000	0	2,850	3,000	2,850	3,000	150	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0				
		W.P	1800	1,700	1,700	2,000	200	2500	2,650	2,650	2,500	0	2,850	3,000	2,850	3,000	150	1,000	950	1,000	1,000	0	1,800	1,800	1,800	1,800	0				
Beef	kg	R.P	9450	9,450	9,150	9,600	150	9000	9,000	8,350	9,000	0	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0				
		W.P	8050	8,000	7,850	8,750	700	8500	8,500	7,650	8,250	-250	8,000	8,000	8,000	8,000	0	7,650	7,650	7,850	7,750	100	9,000	9,000	9,000	9,000	0				
Cassava Flour	kg	R.P	1500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0	1700	1,650	1,700	1,700	0	1,550	1,650	1,600	1,600	50	1,500	1,400	1,400	1,400	-100	1,300	1,250	1,300	1,300	0				
		W.P	1200	1,200	1,250	1,250	50	1550	1,550	1,500	1,550	0	1,100	1,100	1,100	1,100	0	1,100	1,050	1,000	1,000	-100	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0				
Cassava Fresh	kg	R.P	1400	1,350	1,350	1,650	250	2500	2,350	2,350	2,250	-250	1,850	2,000	1,500	1,750	-100	1,500	1,000	1,500	1,500	0	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0				
		W.P	1000	950	1,000	1,350	350	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	1,000	1,000	900	1,000	0	950	700	850	900	-50	800	800	800	800	0				
Cavendish (Bogoya)	kg	R.P	3350	3,350	3,000	3,050	-300	3000	3,000	2,850	3,000	0	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	0	4,000	4,850	4,500	4,850	850	2,700	2,700	2,700	2,700	0				
		W.P	2750	2,750	2,350																										

Dry Fermented Cassava	kg	W.P	3750	3,800	3,750	3,500	-250	2350	2,350	2,400	2,300	-50	3,500	3,650	4,000	4,000	500	3,500	3,800	3,600	3,500	0	4,500	4,100	4,500	4,500	0	
		R.P	850	850	900	900	50	900	900	850	900	0					0	3,500	3,800	3,600	3,500	0	800	800	800	800	0	
Exotic Chicken	bird	W.P	750	750	750	800	50	750	800	800	850	100					0					0	750	750	750	750	0	
		R.P	12600	12,600	12,600	12,900	300	14650	14,350	15,000	14,500	-150	14,000	14,350	15,000	15,000	1000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	0	
Exotic Eggs	tray	W.P	10650	10,650	10,750	11,700	1050	13650	13,350	14,000	13,500	-150	11,000	11,000	11,000	10,650	-350	9,000	9,000	9,000	9,000	0	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	
		R.P	9850	9,650	9,750	9,850	0	10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	11,500	10,500	10,500	9,500	-2000	8,000	8,000	8,000	8,000	0	
Goat Meat	kg	W.P	8750	8,750	8,900	9,100	350	9750	9,650	9,650	9,650	-100	8,500	8,850	9,000	9,000	500	9,000	9,000	9,000	8,000	-1000	7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500	0	
		R.P	11100	11,100	10,600	10,200	-900	10000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	12,000	12,000	12,000	12,000	0	12,000	12,000	12,000	12,000	0	13,000	12,650	13,000	13,000	0	
Groundnuts	kg	W.P	9300	9,400	9,250	9,400	100	9500	9,500	9,500	9,500	0	9,000	9,000	10,000	10,000	1000	9,150	10,000	9,650	10,000	850	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	
		R.P	4350	4,350	4,150	4,050	-300	3850	3,850	3,700	3,800	-50	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	0	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	0	4,000	4,000	4,000	4,000	0	
Irish Potatoes	kg	W.P	3750	3,750	3,700	3,650	-100	3500	3,550	3,550	3,550	50	3,950	4,000	4,000	4,000	50	3,750	3,800	3,700	3,750	0	3,300	3,350	3,300	3,300	0	
		R.P	1600	1,550	1,500	1,600	0	1400	1,400	1,500	1,500	100	2,000	2,000	1,500	1,500	-500	2,000	1,500	1,500	1,500	-500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0	
Kayiso Rice	kg	W.P	1350	1,250	1,250	1,350	0	1300	1,300	1,400	1,400	100	1,400	1,500	1,000	1,000	-400	1,500	1,050	1,000	1,000	-500	1,250	1,250	1,250	1,250	0	
		R.P	2800	2,800	2,800	2,800	0	2900	2,700	2,750	2,750	-150	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	0	3,000	3,000	3,000	2,800	-200	2,500	2,450	2,500	2,500	0	
Local Chicken	bird	W.P	2450	2,450	2,500	2,500	50	2750	2,600	2,650	2,650	-100	2,500	2,500	2,550	2,600	100	2,450	2,500	2,450	2,400	-50	2,100	2,050	2,100	2,100	0	
		R.P	18400	19,000	16,400	16,900	-3500	15350	15,350	15,000	15,500	150	26,650	28,350	30,000	30,000	3350	24,650	26,650	23,650	23,650	-1000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	0	
Local Eggs	tray	W.P	15200	15,650	14,250	15,200	0	14000	14,000	14,000	14,500	500	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	0	18,000	19,650	18,000	18,000	0	17,000	17,000	17,000	17,000	0	
		R.P	17650	17,650	14,500	13,650	-4000					0	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	0	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	0	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	0	
Maize Flour	kg	W.P	14050	14,050	12,400	11,950	-2100					0	21,000	21,000	21,000	21,000	0	21,000	21,000	21,000	21,000	0	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	0	
		R.P	1900	1,900	1,850	1,800	-100	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	
Maize Grain	kg	W.P	1650	1,650	1,650	1,600	-50	1750	1,750	1,750	1,800	50	1,600	1,650	1,800	1,800	200	1,800	1,800	1,650	1,600	-200	1,700	1,700	1,700	1,700	0	
		R.P	1000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	1050	1,150	1,150	1,150	100					0	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	1,200	1,200	1,200	1,200	0	
Matooke	bunch	W.P	850	850	850	850	0	950	950	1,000	1,000	50					0	800	900	800	800	0	800	800	800	800	0	
		R.P	22250	22,600	20,550	21,700	-550	36000	36,000	36,350	36,000	0	30,000	30,000	33,350	35,000	5000	26,000	29,350	25,650	24,000	-2000	27,000	23,000	27,000	25,650	-1350	
Matooke (kg)	kg	W.P	18800	18,700	17,800	19,500	700	35000	35,000	35,000	34,500	-500	20,000	20,000	25,000	25,000	5000	22,650	23,000	23,650	20,650	-2000	20,000	17,650	20,000	20,000	0	
		R.P	1400	1,400	1,500	1,550	150	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	1,500	1,500	1,650	2,000	500	1,300	1,500	1,350	1,200	-100	650	600	650	750	100	
Milk	litre	W.P	1050	1,050	1,100	1,150	100	1500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	1,150	1,150	1,200	1,050	-100	500	500	500	550	50	
		R.P	1300	1,300	1,300	1,300	0	1650	1,650	1,650	1,750	100	1,200	1,050	1,200	1,050	-150	1,400	1,200	1,250	1,200	-200	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0	
Millet Flour	kg	W.P	1100	1,100	1,050	1,150	50	1500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0	1,000	850	900	900	-100	1,100	1,000	1,050	1,000	-100	1,300	1,300	1,300	1,300	0	
		R.P	2800	2,850	2,700	2,750	-50	2450	2,450	2,500	2,500	50	3,000	3,000	3,350	3,500	500	3,500	3,500	3,000	3,000	-500	2,500	2,450	2,500	2,500	0	
Millet Grain	kg	W.P	2400	2,400	2,350	2,400	0	2350	2,350	2,350	2,400	50	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,550	50	2,900	3,000	2,600	2,600	-300	2,200	2,150	2,200	2,200	0	
		R.P	1900	1,900	2,000	1,900	0	1500	1,500	1,500	1,750	250					0	1,700	1,500	1,650	1,500	-200	1,800	1,800	1,800	1,800	0	
Nambale Beans	kg	W.P	1600	1,650	1,700	1,600	0	1400	1,400	1,400	1,650	250					0	1,300	1,200	1,200	1,200	-100	1,700	1,700	1,700	1,700	0	
		R.P	2800	2,800	2,600	2,650	-150					0	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	0	3,150	3,000	2,850	2,800	-350	2,700	2,550	2,700	2,700	0	
Nile Perch	kg	W.P	2350	2,350	2,150	2,250	-100					0	2,500	2,500	2,550	2,600	100	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,400	-100	2,450	2,250	2,450	2,450	0	
		R.P	12200	12,250	11,250	11,200	-1000	10000	10,000	10,000	12,000	2000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	0	14,000	15,000	14,000	14,000	0	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	0	
Pineapples	whole	W.P	9750	9,800	9,400	9,800	50	9500	9,500	9,500	10,000	500	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	10,000	10,000	9,350	8,500	-1500	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	0	
		R.P	2900	2,800	2,500	2,800	-100	4000	4,000	4,000	3,750	-250	3,850	3,850	3,850	4,000	150	4,000	3,650	3,350	3,650	-350	3,000	2,650	3,000	3,000	0	
Pork	kg	W.P	2400	2,400	2,200	2,300	-100	3650	3,500	3,000	3,250	-400	2,850	2,850	2,650	3,000	150	2,850	3,150	2,850	3,150	300	2,500	2,150	2,500	2,500	0	
		R.P	9300	9,300	9,000	8,500	-800	8000	8,000	8,000	8,000	0					0	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	
Processed Honey	kg	W.P	7850	7,850	7,850	7,900	50	7350	7,350	7,500	7,250	-100					0	7,000	7,000	7,000	7,000	0	9,000	8,650	9,000	9,000	0	
		R.P	11650	11,650	11,450	11,000	-650	12000	12,000	12,000	12,000	0					0					0		18,000				0
Red Irish Potatoes	kg	W.P	10400	10,400	10,400	10,400	0	12000	12,000	12,000	12,000	0					0					0		12,000				0
		R.P	1650	1,600	1,550	1,350	-300	1550	1,500	1,500	1,500	-50	2,000	2,000	1,500	1,500	-500	2,000	1,500	1,500	1,500	-500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0	
Simsim	kg	W.P	1300	1,300	1,350	1,150	-150	1400	1,400	1,400	1,400	0	1,400	1,500	1,000	1,000	-400	1,500	1,050	1,000	1,000	-500	1,300	1,300	1,300	1,300	0	
		R.P	4300	4,300	4,300	4,400	100	3850	3,750	3,850	3,850	0	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	0	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	0	3,800	3,700	3,800	3,800	0	
Sorghum Flour	kg	W.P	3650	3,700	3,750	3,900	250	3450	3,500	3,550	3,500	50	4,000	4,000	4,000	4,000	0	4,000	4,000	4,000	4,000	0	3,300	3,200	3,300	3,300	0	
		R.P	1800	1,800	1,800	1,700	-100	2300	2,300	2,300	2,300	0					0	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	1,300	1,300	1,300	1,300	0	
Sorghum Grain	kg	W.P	1450	1,450	1,450	1,400	-50	2000	2,100	2,050	2,100	100					0	1,600	1,600	1,600	1,600	0	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,100	100	
		R.P	1150	1,100	1,100	900	-250	950	900	1,000	900	-50					0	1,400	1,300	1,500	1,300	-100	1,000	1,000	1,000			

Sun Dried Cassava	kg	W.P	1950	1,950	1,800	1,900	-50	2250	2,150	2,050	2,150	-100	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	0	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,400	-100	1,450	1,450	1,450	1,450	0	
		R.P	1050	1,050	1,000	950	-100	1050	1,100	1,100	1,050	0						0	1,500	1,400	1,400	1,400	-100	800	800	800	800	0
Sunflower	kg	W.P	900	900	850	850	-50	1000	1,000	1,000	950	-50						0	1,100	1,100	1,000	1,000	-100	750	750	750	750	0
		R.P	1450	1,450	1,400	1,400	-50	1650	1,650	1,650	1,650	0						0					0	1,600	1,600	1,600	1,600	0
Super Rice	kg	W.P	1300	1,300	1,250	1,250	-50	1500	1,500	1,500	1,500	0						0					0	1,450	1,450	1,450	1,450	0
		R.P	3250	3,300	3,300	3,100	-150	3450	3,200	3,250	3,250	-200	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	0	3,500	3,800	3,500	3,500	0	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	0
Tilapia	whole	W.P	2900	2,950	2,950	2,900	0	3350	3,000	3,100	3,150	-200	3,000	3,150	3,000	3,000	0	3,100	3,300	3,200	3,250	150	2,600	2,550	2,600	2,600	0	
		R.P	11300	10,900	11,150	12,250	950	9350	9,000	10,000	10,000	650	10,000	10,650	10,000	9,350	-650	13,000	8,350	7,650	8,350	-4650	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	0	
Turkey	bird	W.P	9150	9,000	9,450	10,650	1500	8350	8,000	8,650	9,000	650	7,650	8,000	7,350	7,650	0	9,350	7,350	6,650	7,500	-1850	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	0	
		R.P	64350	65,500	44,350	44,150	-20200	62650	63,350	63,000	62,500	-150	80,000	80,000	80,000	80,000	0	73,350	75,000	75,000	85,000	11650	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	0	
Upland Rice	kg	W.P	54600	55,500	40,650	41,000	-13600	61000	61,650	61,350	61,000	0	63,350	61,650	60,000	60,000	-3350	63,350	65,000	65,000	75,000	11650	80,000	80,000	80,000	80,000	0	
		R.P	2800	2,800	2,800	2,700	-100					0	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	0	3,000	3,000	2,800	2,800	-200	2,600	2,550	2,600	2,600	0	
White Fleshed Sweet Potat	kg	W.P	2450	2,450	2,550	2,450	0					0	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,600	100	2,500	2,500	2,400	2,400	-100	2,100	2,100	2,100	2,100	0	
		R.P	1300	1,250	1,350	1,650	350	2500	2,500	2,500	2,500	0	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	1,500	1,000	1,000	1,000	-500	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0	
Yellow Beans	kg	W.P	900	900	1,000	1,250	350	2000	2,000	2,000	2,000	0	550	500	500	500	-50	1,000	700	650	750	-250	800	800	800	800	0	
		R.P	2850	2,900	2,750	2,700	-150	2600	2,650	2,650	2,700	100	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	0	3,300	3,500	3,000	3,000	-300	2,700	2,750	2,700	3,000	300	
		W.P	2450	2,500	2,400	2,400	-50	2500	2,550	2,500	2,500	0	2,750	2,750	2,800	2,800	50	2,700	3,200	2,500	2,500	-200	2,400	2,400	2,400	2,650	250	

This document is not for sale. The comments and illustrations above represent analysis made by FIT Uganda's MIS division – Infotrade and are subject to change based on market or any other natural causes. All data is collected by reliable FIT Uganda field officers but accuracy of prices cannot be guaranteed.

